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Funds for Construction of roads, bridges etc. to Chhattisgarh

†*268. SHRI JHUMUK LAL BHENDIA: Will the Minister of TRIBAL

AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of funds allocated to Chhattisgarh during this year under various schemes for construction of roads, bridges and culverts in tribal areas;

(b) whether additional funds are proposed to be allocated; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE INTHE MINISTRY OFTRIBAL AFFAIRS (SHRI

FAGGAN SINGH KULASTE): (a) The Ministry has allocated an amount of Rs.

2089.00 lakhs during the year 2002-2003 to the Government

† Original notice of the question was received in Hindi.
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of Chhattisgam under Article 275(1) of the Constitution of India for the infrastructural development including construction of roads, bridges and culverts in tribal areas. This is in addition to the normal transfer of funds to the State, including Special Central Assistance for the Tribal Sub-Plan.

(b) There is no proposal for allocation of additional funds, at present, with the Ministry.

(c) Does not arise.
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*269 [The questioner (Shri S. Agniraj) was absent. For answer vide page 54 infra.]

Progress of greenfield SEZ Projects

*270. SHRI R.R GOENKA: Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND

INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that a large number of greenfield Special Economic Zone Projects, launched about two-and-a-half years ago, to act as major engines of growth in exports have not made any progress;

(b) if so, the details of these projects, the reasons for delay in implementation and their present status;


(c) the evaluation of the performance of each of the Export Processing Zones converted into Special Economic Zones; and

(d) the fresh initiatives taken to accelerate the progress of the SEZs?

THE MINISTER OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY (SHRI ARUN

SHOURIE): (a) to (d) A statement is laid on the Table of the House.

Statement

(a) and (b) The Government had announced a Special Economic Zone

(SEZ) scheme in April, 2000. Based on detailed projects reports
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